
' PAYOUT CAMfMTIONS 
TEXACO L . M. BARTON WELL KO. 1 (LV5"™ ^ 

Estimated F i r s t Year Production: 

Basin-Dakota • 63,900,000cu. f t . ^ 9 * 
Blanco-Mesaverde 66,500,000 cu. f t . " 
T o t a l 130,1+00,000 cu. f t . « 0 !' 

Assumptions: 

Dakota production v i l l remain constant u n t i l payout 
Mesaverde production w i l l remain constant for seven years and 
then w i l l commence 6$ decline*** 

l/8 royalty interest 
Condensate equal 10 barrels per million cu. f t . 

Costs: 

Operating Costs = $2200 per year 
Taxes = 6$ of t o t a l gross sales 
Total Well and Equipment Costs » $227,308.69 

^ a /• 

Income: 

Gas = $0.13 per MCF 
Condensate = $2.50 per "barrel less $0.30 per barrel for trucking 
Gas plus condensate = $0,152 per MCF 

Payout = 18.1 years / 

^^ : CRE EXAMINER UTZ 
' tj ; • -- • ILLEGIBLE 

C>K.~ 
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PRESENT WORTH CALCULATIONS 
6$ Compounded Semi-Annually 

Pan American in t e r e s t = 2p.0 per cen 

25.0^ x $227,308.69 = $56,827 

Assume 18 year payout 

Present worth factor = O.63O 

$56,827 = $90,201 
0.630 

90,201 x 100 - 158.7^ 
50,b27 

0 
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CASE NO. X . n / / WELL COSTS 
TEXACO L. M. BARTON WELL NO. 

Tangible Equipment Costs 

Well Head 
Line Pipe 
Casing 
Tubing 
Total 

Estimated Costs Actual Costs 

$ 4,500 
200 

14,400 
4,600 

123,700 

$ 5,710 
0 

16,290 
8,190 

$ 30,190 

IntangiDle Costs 

Float Equipment 
Contract D r i l l i n g 
Rotary Day Work 
Swabbing Unit 
B i t s 
Mud 
Cement and Services 
Perforating 
Well Stimulation 
Road Construction and D i r t Work 
Trucking 
Welding 
Surveys 
Tool Rental 
Miscellaneous 
Total 

$ 1,100 
30,200 
9,600 
4,800 

200 
,.5,000 
3,500 
3,200 
9,000 
4,000 
1,500 

400 
1,800 

0 
1,700 

$76,000 

$ 1,320 
27,150 
19,870 

9,750 
420 

' 71,^50 
7,110 
4,290 
7,280 
3,510 
9,930 

140 
7,750 
9,600 
4,450 

$184,120 

T o t a l $99,700 $214,310 

TOTAL COSTS 

Tangible $ 30,187.37 
I n t a n g i b l e 184,121.32 
Est imated A d d i t i o n a l Costs f o r Surface Equipment 13,000.00 
Est imated T o t a l Wel l Cost $227,306.69 
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EXHIBIT NO, P 
CASE NO. 

3aua Ju*** ^̂ nrnxtr. Urn/ Mrxi< o 

., roptmed 5̂ 0 Acre fJnit 

?aa Aiaer tear. Peta'oleisa C&r?-3rafciott 
I s 0. Beat #€0 

Attention, tor. Sen >:ee 

ILLEGIBLE 
3*Mtl«3R3 • 

Texaco prô yomdt the fwraMfclctt rsf & ,>30 acye uait eoo£l3tin$ of 
t)se wV of Jwctica 12, JuwsaMp 30 3ert&: RMS®B 12 *s»t 3e» ^MR Cosasty, 
Hr.v Mexico, snd plecs to dri l l fJsmvoc * cue! Itesevisrde aesd Oeicofca test to 
aa approcclneKte depth of 6700'. 

uur lease itscorste irs&icatf tinafc Fan fiamriam i« Use cwner cf 
ledges e-Tverlaa tht FW*Jtf'v aad W\-2M\ of *at& Section 12. Texaco oersa the 
SVf sod the SE*.W; of atec&iue 12,. vtth Southwest Product ice awning tbe 
mt^;. 

It U paroysaed tiiM. thi« unit be foraed asaS a Ek* ata teat txs 
trilled et & loeatlcw S^O1 ?m «*5 1750' ?VL of Section 12, fearaehip 30 
Jterth, aerate ^ weet, Sen J*j«Hi Cosaaty, Rev Mexico. Tbe participation of 
tbe parties v t i l foe a* follow 

Swrtwo OpiTm&ac 200 eereu 
Fac Aaearieaa ?{o&-0pera.tca* 60 acres 

After yewr efaaei^-ati-m of thi* rê uee-t to join ia tne subject 
pr Tpcwied imltj we vould njjprccf.ate ytwr execution cf mm copy of the 
eacloeed APT cevd return!^; uaae to titer above address*, 



Pan An*iri-an Petrolem Corporallau 
FarsiLnstan, Mev itexlc© 

Attn Ur. Ben R. KM -3- Me/ 23# 1961 

Should you deoire to Join end «o advise Toxsico, i t will be 
subject to • satiafactary egrceaent. At the time you adviae Texaco of 
your intexrtieno to Join tMs wait, eopiest of lease., title pepere and 
rental receipts v l l l be requested. 

Tour* very truly, 

ILLEGIBLE 
R. £ . Boaue 
District Le&taac 

flRW/g 
artel*. 

MeiTirraSod" 



:i v ; WELL COSTS 
TEXACO L. M. BARTON WELL NO. 1 

Tangible Equipment Costs Actual Costs 

Well Head $ 5,710 
Line Pipe 0 
Casing 16,290 
Tubing 8,190 

Total $ 30,190 

Intangible Costs 

Float Equipment $ 1,320 
Contract Drilling 27,150 
Rotary Day Work 19,870 
Swabbing Unit 9,750 
Bits 420 
Mud 71,550 
Cement and Services 7,110 
Perforating 4,290 
Well Stimulation 7,230 
Road Construction and Dirt Work 3,510 
Trucking 9,930 
Welding 140 
Surveys 7,750 
Tool Rental 9,600 
Miscellaneous 4,450 

Total $ 184,120 

TOTAL $ 214,310 

TOTAL COSTS 

Tangible $ 30,187.37 
Intangible 184,121.32 
Estimated Additional Costs for Surface Equipment 13,000.00 

Estimated Total Well Cost $227,300.59 

WORKINQ INTEREST OWNERS 
P ARTICIPATINO PERCENT AGES 

Texaco Inc. 200 acres 62|# 
Pan American 30 acres 25 
Tidewater and 
Southwest Production 40 acres 12j 

150* acres 100 $ 



o 

NET INCOME $100,000 
ro 

GAS PRODUCTION, MMCF 
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OFFSET OPERATORS 

W/2 Section 12, 
T-30-N, R-12-W 

San Juan County, Utah 

A. K. Barbour 
49 E. F o o t h i l l Blvd. 
Arcadia, C a l i f . 

W. P. Carr 
6700 Forest Lane 
Dallas, Texas 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 1492 
El Paso, Texas 

McKay, Payne & Zachry 
800 Loma Linda, SE 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 

John J. Moya 
323 Tulane Drive SE 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 

John G. Polokoff 
Franklin Steel Prod. Company 
5725 So. Broadway 
Los Angeles 37, Cali f . 

Southwest Prod. Company 
3108 Southland Center 
Dallas, Texas 

Tidewater O i l Company 
1478 Main Street 
Durango, Colorado 

Pan American Petroleum Corp. 
P. 0. Box 480 
Farmington, New Mexico 


